Junior Boys

Pos Name

1 Archie Lorimer
2 Will Grundy

3 Theo Robinson
4 Otis Leah

5 Oakley Williams
6 Osian Spence

7 Matthew Sharples
8 James Whittaker
9 William Green
10 Evan Yates

11 James Welsh

12 Jonny Hu

13  Finlay Law

14 Alfie Westhead
15 Adam Harris

16 Max Forrest

17  Jack Blackwell
18 Henry Gibson
19 Finlay Charnock

Junior Boys Team Results

Pos School

1

2
3
a

Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Team Results 4
School, Town, County
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire

Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

Scoring Athletes

3rd

11

17

4th
10
16
13
18

Time
9:39
10:02
10:09
10:42
10:48
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:10
11:13
11:28
11:29
11:47
11:53
11:59
12:03
12:03
12:09
12:57

Points
28
31
34
51



Intermediate Boys

Pos

O OO NOOTUVILE WNR

[ e S Y
B WNRERO

Name

Ben Robinson
Matt Smith
Kieran Hamilton
Jack Eccles

Bill Preston
Tom Binns

Zain Spree
Jonathon Waterhouse
Sam Ennis
Finlay Lorimer
Leo Weber

Joe Alker

Finlay Cliff

Jake Green

Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
School, Town, County
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
1 Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire 1 4 7 9
2 Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire 2 5 6 10

Time

15:21
15:47
15:51
16:12
16:25
17:50
17:53
18:16
18:59
19:06
19:11
19:34
19:38
21:08

Points
21
23



Senior Boys

Pos Name

Robin Kalis
Gianluca Mews
Tom McGrattan
Alex Matthew
Fabian Schiller

u B WN PR

Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
School, Town, County
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire

Time
21:15
21:19
21:21
22:39



Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Senior Boys Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Name School, Town, County Time
Senior Boys Team Results

Pos School I1st 2nd 3rd 4th Points

1 Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire 1 2 3 4 10



Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Junior Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
Pos Name School, Town, County

1 Aggie Taylor Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
2 Marnie Nelson Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
3 Matilda Dunn Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
4 Holly Nicholls Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

5 Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
6 Charlotte Smith Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
7 Lola Simon Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

8 Isabelle Hibbard Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

9 Charlotte Wood Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

10 Holly Bolton Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

Junior Girls Team Results

Pos School I1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire 1 2 3 5

2 Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire 4 7 8 9

Time
8:21
8:40
8:52
8:55
9:39
9:39
10:36
11:05
11:19
11:50

Points
11
28



Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Intermediate Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
Pos Name School, Town, County

1 Ayesha Vose Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
2 Grace Scott Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire

3 Madison Croft Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire

4 Lisa Perry Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire

5 Niamh Huddart Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
6 Sophia Murray Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire

7 Natasha Trajanovski Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire

8 Evie Alker Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire

9 Sophie Jones Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
10 Ellie Heyworth Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire
11  Ella Millet Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
1 Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire 2 3 7 11
2 Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire 1 5 9 10

Time

10:40
11:01
11:42
11:49
11:51
12:08
12:38
12:46
13:06
13:14
17:44

Points
23
25



Senior Girls

Pos Name

1 Kirsty Maher

2 Lara Ingram-Weston
3

Senior Girls Team Results
Pos School

Lancs, Event 1, Round 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022
Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
School, Town, County
Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire
Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Time
17:26
20:28
21:29

Points



