English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Juni	or Boys	Team Results 4	Scoring Athle	etes				
Pos	Name	School, Town, County						Time
1	Archie Lorimer	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, L	ancashire					9:39
2	Will Grundy	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire						10:02
3	Theo Robinson	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, L	ancashire					10:09
4	Otis Leah	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					10:42
5	Oakley Williams	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lanca	shire					10:48
6	Osian Spence	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					10:59
7	Matthew Sharples	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lanca	shire					11:00
8	James Whittaker	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					11:03
9	William Green	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lanca	shire					11:10
10	Evan Yates	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					11:13
11	James Welsh	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, L	ancashire					11:28
12	Jonny Hu	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					11:29
13	Finlay Law	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lanca	shire					11:47
14	Alfie Westhead	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire						11:53
15	Adam Harris	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster,	Lancashire					11:59
16	Max Forrest	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, L	ancashire					12:03
17	Jack Blackwell	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire						12:03
18	Henry Gibson	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire						12:09
19	Finlay Charnock	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire						12:57
Junio	or Boys Team Results							
Pos	School			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Lancaster Royal Grammar So	chool, Lancaster, Lancashire		4	6	8	10	28
2	Clitheroe Royal Grammar Sc	hool. Clitheroe. Lancashire		1	3	11	16	31

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	4	6	8	10	28
2	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	1	3	11	16	31
3	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	5	7	9	13	34
4	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire	2	14	17	18	51

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Inte	rmediate Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Ben Robinson	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	15:21
2	Matt Smith	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	15:47
3	Kieran Hamilton	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire	15:51
4	Jack Eccles	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	16:12
5	Bill Preston	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	16:25
6	Tom Binns	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	17:50
7	Zain Spree	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	17:53
8	Jonathon Waterhouse	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	18:16
9	Sam Ennis	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	18:59
10	Finlay Lorimer	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	19:06
11	Leo Weber	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	19:11
12	Joe Alker	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	19:34
13	Finlay Cliff	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lancashire	19:38
14	Jake Green	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	21:08

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancaster, Lancashire	1	4	7	9	21
2	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	2	5	6	10	23

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Senior Boys		Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes		
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Ti	ime
1	Robin Kalis	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancast	er, Lancashire 2	1:15
2	Gianluca Mews	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancast	er, Lancashire 2	1:19
3	Tom McGrattan	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancast	er, Lancashire 2	1:21
4	Alex Matthew	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancast	er, Lancashire	2:39
5	Fabian Schiller	Lancaster Royal Grammar School, Lancast	er, Lancashire	

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Seni	or Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes				
Pos	Name	School, Town, County						Time
Seni	or Boys Team Results							
Pos	School			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Lancaster Royal Grammar S	School, Lancaster, Lancashire		1	2	3	4	10

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athle	etes				
Pos	Name	School, Town, County							Time
1	Aggie Taylor	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, C	Clitheroe,	Lancashire					8:21
2	Marnie Nelson	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, C	Clitheroe,	Lancashire					8:40
3	Matilda Dunn	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, C	Clitheroe,	Lancashire					8:52
4	Holly Nicholls	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lan	cashire						8:55
5		Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, C	Clitheroe,	Lancashire					9:39
6	Charlotte Smith	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, C	Clitheroe,	Lancashire					9:39
7	Lola Simon	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lan	cashire						10:36
8	Isabelle Hibbard	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lan	cashire						11:05
9	Charlotte Wood	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lan	cashire						11:19
10	Holly Bolton	Westholme School, Blackburn, Lan	cashire						11:50
Junio	or Girls Team Results								
Pos	School				1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Clitheroe Royal Grammar Sch	nool, Clitheroe, Lancashire			1	2	3	5	11
2	Westholme School, Blackbur	n, Lancashire			4	7	8	9	28

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - AKS Lytham - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Inte	rmediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Ayesha Vose	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	10:40
2	Grace Scott	Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire	11:01
3	Madison Croft	Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire	11:42
4	Lisa Perry	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	11:49
5	Niamh Huddart	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	11:51
6	Sophia Murray	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	12:08
7	Natasha Trajanovski	Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire	12:38
8	Evie Alker	Arnold KEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes, Lancashire	12:46
9	Sophie Jones	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	13:06
10	Ellie Heyworth	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	13:14
11	Ella Millet	Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire	17:44

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Fleetwood High School, Fleetwood, Lancashire	2	3	7	11	23
2	Clitheroe Royal Grammar School, Clitheroe, Lancashire	1	5	9	10	25

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Senior Girls		Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes						
Pos	Name	School, Town, County						Time
1	Kirsty Maher	Lancaster Royal Grammar School	, Lancaste	r, Lancashire				17:26
2	Lara Ingram-Weston	Westholme School, Blackburn, La	ncashire					20:28
3		Westholme School, Blackburn, La	ncashire					21:29
Seni Pos	or Girls Team Results School			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points